

Red Wing High School Activities

2451 Eagle Ridge Drive Red Wing, Minnesota 55066 Paul M. Hartmann – Activities Director 651.385.4691 pmhartmann@rwps.org

Red Wing and Zumbrota - Mazeppa Hockey Co-op Proposal

<u>Proposal:</u> Red Wing Public Schools and Zumbrota-Mazeppa School District desire to enter into a cooperative agreement for Boys and Girls Hockey, beginning during the 2022-23 school year.

Purpose: The purpose for these districts agreeing to this agreement are:

- a. Zumbrota-Mazeppa's agreement with Dodge County has been dissolved, leaving current Z-M students without a place to play hockey.
- b. Current participation numbers are declining in hockey in Red Wing; this will aim to support our numbers to maintain two levels of hockey (JV and Varsity).
- c. Red Wing Youth Hockey Association currently provides a hockey experience for students and families in the Zumbrota-Mazeppa area.

<u>Program Operation and Management</u>: For the identified three years, the program will operate under the direction and management of Red Wing Public Schools. Red Wing will be responsible for the coaching staff, scheduling events, competition transportation costs, uniform costs, site prep, supervision and all day-to-day operations. Regardless of school, all Winger Hockey players may participate in fundraising efforts to raise funds for trips and other additional expenses. Transportation costs for practices and non-competition team events are the responsibility of Zumbrota-Mazeppa.

Cost per athlete:

Following the completion of the season and the payment of all expenses, the Red Wing School District will provide a statement for payment on a cost per athlete basis, including Red Wing's student activity fee. Participation numbers will be determined by the hosting activities director one month into the season.

Athlete Fees:

Athletes will register with and pay registration fees to Zumbrota-Mazeppa. Zumbrota-Mazeppa's Activities Department will forward registration information to the Red Wing's Activities Department for record keeping purposes.

In summary, this signed agreement will acknowledge the intent to partner as outlined above	for
the school years of:	

2022-232023-24

2024-25

Representative Signatures:

Red Wing	Zumbrota-Mazeppa
Board Chair	Board Chair
Superintendent	Superintendent
Activities Director	